Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Rule 13.43 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, the board of directors (the "Board") of Unity Investments Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board of the Company will be held at Room 2206, 22nd Floor, China United Centre, 28 Marble Road, North Point, Hong Kong on Tuesday, 30 March 2010 at 4:00 p.m. for the purpose of, among other matters, considering and approving the audited annual results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2009 for publication and transacting any other business.

By order of the Board
Unity Investments Holdings Limited
合一投資控股有限公司
KITCHELL Osman Bin
Chairman

Hong Kong, 16 March 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. KITCHELL Osman Bin (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Ms. DAVIS Angela Hendricks and Ms. CHOI Ka Wing; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. CHUNG Kong Fei, Stephen, Mr. TSANG Wing Ki and Mr. NGAI Wai Kin.